
Southwest Baptist (5-10,2-7 GLVC) -vs- Ill. Springfield (7-10,4-5 GLVC)
01/17/26 at The Recreation & Athletic Center, Springfield, IL

 
 

 
 
Southwest Baptist 51

Ill. Springfield 89

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 560
Site: The Recreation & Athletic Center, Springfield, IL
Referees: Patricia Carmichael, Shane Bennett, Blair Stephenson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwest Baptist 5 9 15 22 51
Ill. Springfield 32 26 13 18 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hurd,Kamiyah * 34 4-9 0-1 6-6 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 14
24 Lusadisu N'Gonda,Ida * 34 4-9 0-0 5-5 2-4 6 3 0 6 2 0 13
23 Crooke,Natalia * 30 4-14 2-6 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 1 12
02 Fakunle,Tinu * 29 4-12 0-0 1-3 1-6 7 2 0 7 0 2 9
05 Young,Zaakyaa * 19 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Crawford,Carolina 21 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 6 0 2 3
42 Esnaola,Nahia 26 0-4 0-0 0-4 8-3 11 1 0 4 1 3 0
00 Diez Sancho,Claudia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Wells,Reagan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-56 2-8 15-22 15-23 38 17 4 30 3 9 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-9   44.44 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-0   0.00% 7-7   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 17-56   30.4 % 2-8   25.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Mingus,Julia * 27 8-13 5-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 21
07 Osterman,Kennedy * 25 5-13 3-11 1-1 1-2 3 4 2 2 1 5 14
03 Rice,Kayla * 28 5-10 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 4 0 5 13
33 McDaniel,Allysia * 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 8
23 Wheeler,Allison * 25 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 2
15 Knight,Molly 20 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 1 12
35 Strzelecki,Paula 12 3-6 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
21 Simmons,Alandyn 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 3 6
01 Tabeling,Brynn 14 1-3 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 4
32 Yeager,Makenna 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 2
11 Spychalski,Brooke 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-69 11-34 6-7 7-23 30 22 23 17 1 18 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-17   70.59 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-10   10.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 36-69   52.2 % 11-34   32.4 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 42 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Springfield
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 09:38
REBOUND OFF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:08 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:38 MISS 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA --
TURNOVER  by HURD,KAMIYAH 08:23

08:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

07:52 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
07:52 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
07:52 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY
07:52 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
07:45 FOUL  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

GOOD FT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 07:45 1-5 H 4
GOOD FT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 07:45 2-5 H 3

07:30 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA --
MISS 3PTR by CROOKE,NATALIA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
07:07 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MOLLY
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
06:56 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA
06:54 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON
06:54 SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA
06:54 SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA(in the paint) 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN

06:33 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 06:21
06:10 TURNOVER  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

STEAL  by HURD,KAMIYAH 06:10
MISS JUMPER by HURD,KAMIYAH 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
05:52 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
05:47 FOUL  by RICE,KAYLA
05:47 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
05:47 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
05:47 SUB IN by TABELING,BRYNN
05:47 SUB IN by STRZELECKI,PAULA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 05:47
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 05:47
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA
05:38 MISS 3PTR by TABELING,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 05:33



05:25 TURNOVER  by STRZELECKI,PAULA
MISS JUMPER by CROOKE,NATALIA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MOLLY
05:02 TURNOVER  by RICE,KAYLA

STEAL  by FAKUNLE,TINU 05:02
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by CROOKE,NATALIA --
MISS LAYUP by CROOKE,NATALIA(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BRYNN
04:49 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA --
04:29 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
04:29 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
04:29 SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA
04:29 SUB OUT by STRZELECKI,PAULA
04:29 SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA
04:29 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
04:29 SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON
04:29 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

MISS JUMPER by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

FOUL  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 04:13
FOUL  by FAKUNLE,TINU 04:09

03:56 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by CROOKE,NATALIA 03:43 5-15 H 10
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA --

03:33 5-17 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MINGUS,JULIA
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
03:13 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
03:12 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
03:12 SUB OUT by TABELING,BRYNN
03:12 SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA

SUB OUT by FAKUNLE,TINU 03:12
SUB OUT by CROOKE,NATALIA 03:12
SUB IN by WELLS,REAGAN 03:12
SUB IN by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 03:12
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by MINGUS,JULIA
02:34 5-20 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA
02:14 5-22 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 02:02
02:02 SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA
02:02 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON
02:02 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
02:02 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY
02:02 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
02:02 SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 02:02
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 02:02

01:40 5-25 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by YEAGER,MAKENNA

TURNOVER  by WELLS,REAGAN 01:23
01:23 STEAL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN

FOUL  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 01:19
01:19 5-26 H 21 GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak)
01:19 5-27 H 22 GOOD FT by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak)



TURNOVER  by HURD,KAMIYAH 01:12
01:12 STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA
01:06 5-29 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
FOUL  by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 00:39
SUB OUT by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:39
SUB IN by FAKUNLE,TINU 00:39

00:39 FOUL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
00:39 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN

TURNOVER  by WELLS,REAGAN 00:24
00:24 STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

00:20 5-31 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WELLS,REAGAN 00:20
SUB OUT by WELLS,REAGAN 00:20
SUB IN by CROOKE,NATALIA 00:20

00:20 5-32 H 27 GOOD FT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY(fastbreak)
00:20 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
00:20 SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by CROOKE,NATALIA 00:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Springfield
09:54 TURNOVER  by MINGUS,JULIA

STEAL  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 09:54
TURNOVER  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA
09:23 MISS JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by YEAGER,MAKENNA
09:17 MISS 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA
09:02 5-34 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 08:36
08:36 STEAL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN

08:31 5-36 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 08:15 7-36 H 29
08:15 FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA
08:15 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
08:15 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
08:15 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
08:15 SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA
08:15 SUB IN by TABELING,BRYNN
08:15 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
08:15 SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON
08:15 SUB IN by STRZELECKI,PAULA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 08:15
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 08:15
GOOD FT by FAKUNLE,TINU 08:15 8-36 H 28

07:51 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --

07:50 FOUL  by WHEELER,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 07:34
SUB OUT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 07:34
SUB IN by DIEZ SANCHO,CLAUDIA 07:34



07:18 8-39 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by TABELING,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON

06:26 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by DIEZ SANCHO,CLAUDIA --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA
06:21 SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA

SUB OUT by FAKUNLE,TINU 06:21
SUB IN by HURD,KAMIYAH 06:21

06:05 8-41 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by STRZELECKI,PAULA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TABELING,BRYNN

05:58 FOUL  by TABELING,BRYNN
MISS LAYUP by HURD,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --

05:47 FOUL  by WHEELER,ALLISON
MISS FT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 05:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KAYLA
05:32 8-44 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by TABELING,BRYNN
TURNOVER  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by TABELING,BRYNN
05:17 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY
04:57 8-46 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,MOLLY(in the paint)
04:43 FOUL  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON
04:43 SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 04:43 9-46 H 37
MISS FT by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KAYLA
04:28 MISS 3PTR by YEAGER,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by DIEZ SANCHO,CLAUDIA --
MISS 3PTR by CROOKE,NATALIA 04:14
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --
MISS JUMPER by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STRZELECKI,PAULA
03:59 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by STRZELECKI,PAULA
03:58 9-48 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by STRZELECKI,PAULA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HURD,KAMIYAH 03:58
SUB OUT by DIEZ SANCHO,CLAUDIA 03:58
SUB IN by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 03:58

03:58 9-49 H 40 GOOD FT by STRZELECKI,PAULA
03:58 SUB OUT by STRZELECKI,PAULA
03:58 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

TURNOVER  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 03:40
03:40 STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
03:33 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --
03:31 FOUL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

MISS FT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA(fastbreak) 03:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA(fastbreak) 03:31
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --

03:14 FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA
GOOD FT by CROOKE,NATALIA 03:14 10-49 H 39
GOOD FT by CROOKE,NATALIA 03:14 11-49 H 38

03:07 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA(in the paint)



BLOCK  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 03:07
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA --
MISS LAYUP by CROOKE,NATALIA(in the paint) 02:56
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 02:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
02:50 SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA
02:34 11-51 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA --
MISS LAYUP by CROOKE,NATALIA(in the paint) 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
FOUL  by CROOKE,NATALIA 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA
02:03 SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 02:03
SUB IN by FAKUNLE,TINU 02:03

01:52 TURNOVER  by RICE,KAYLA
STEAL  by CROOKE,NATALIA 01:52
MISS LAYUP by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON
01:37 11-53 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MINGUS,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:30 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
01:30 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 01:29
01:29 STEAL  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

FOUL  by FAKUNLE,TINU 01:28
SUB OUT by FAKUNLE,TINU 01:28
SUB IN by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 01:28

01:04 11-55 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:47
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by CROOKE,NATALIA 00:26 14-55 H 41

00:18 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
00:18 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
00:18 SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA
00:18 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN

FOUL  by CROOKE,NATALIA 00:18
00:10 14-58 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by RICE,KAYLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Springfield
10:00 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
10:00 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 10:00
SUB OUT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 10:00
SUB IN by FAKUNLE,TINU 10:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 10:00

09:41 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGUS,JULIA
09:15 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 09:04
09:04 STEAL  by WHEELER,ALLISON



08:55 14-60 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,ALLISON(in the paint)
FOUL  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 08:36
TURNOVER  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 08:36

08:24 14-62 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA(in the paint) 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON

07:52 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURD,KAMIYAH --
TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
07:32 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
07:04 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by HURD,KAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 06:56 16-62 H 46
ASSIST  by CROOKE,NATALIA --

06:48 16-64 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by MINGUS,JULIA(in the paint)
06:28 FOUL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
06:28 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
06:28 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
06:28 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON
06:28 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
06:28 SUB IN by TABELING,BRYNN
06:28 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY
06:28 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
06:28 SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by FAKUNLE,TINU 06:28
SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 06:28
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 06:28
SUB IN by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 06:28
GOOD FT by HURD,KAMIYAH 06:28 17-64 H 47
GOOD FT by HURD,KAMIYAH 06:28 18-64 H 46

06:12 MISS 3PTR by TABELING,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA --
GOOD LAYUP by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 06:02 20-64 H 44
ASSIST  by CROOKE,NATALIA --

05:58 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MOLLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:53
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA(in the paint) 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BRYNN
05:27 TURNOVER  by TABELING,BRYNN

STEAL  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 05:27
MISS JUMPER by CROOKE,NATALIA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAGER,MAKENNA
FOUL  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 05:19

05:00 20-66 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by YEAGER,MAKENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

04:44 FOUL  by YEAGER,MAKENNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA
04:44 SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON

GOOD FT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 04:44 21-66 H 45
GOOD FT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 04:44 22-66 H 44

04:34 SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA
04:34 SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA
04:32 TURNOVER  by RICE,KAYLA

STEAL  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 04:32
04:32 FOUL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN



MISS LAYUP by ESNAOLA,NAHIA(in the paint) 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ALANDYN

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by TABELING,BRYNN
04:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
04:00 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
04:00 SUB IN by STRZELECKI,PAULA
03:55 22-69 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by RICE,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 03:44
SUB OUT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 03:43
SUB IN by FAKUNLE,TINU 03:43

03:32 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by FAKUNLE,TINU --
GOOD LAYUP by CROOKE,NATALIA(in the paint) 03:23 24-69 H 45

03:08 MISS LAYUP by STRZELECKI,PAULA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STRZELECKI,PAULA

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 03:07
03:07 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
03:07 SUB IN by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
02:48 MISS LAYUP by STRZELECKI,PAULA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 02:48
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 02:48
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
02:11 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ALLISON

-- REBOUND OFF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
01:59 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by STRZELECKI,PAULA
01:51 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA --
FOUL  by CROOKE,NATALIA 01:38
TURNOVER  by CROOKE,NATALIA 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
01:38 SUB OUT by STRZELECKI,PAULA
01:38 SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA
01:38 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

SUB OUT by CROOKE,NATALIA 01:38
SUB IN by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 01:38

01:24 24-71 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 01:05
REBOUND OFF by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA --

01:00 FOUL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
00:59 FOUL  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
00:59 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
00:59 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY

GOOD FT by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:59 25-71 H 46
GOOD FT by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:59 26-71 H 45

00:40 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 00:29 28-71 H 43

00:29 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
GOOD FT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 00:29 29-71 H 42

00:03 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,ALLISON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Springfield
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 09:52



REBOUND OFF by HURD,KAMIYAH --
09:49 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

GOOD FT by HURD,KAMIYAH 09:49 30-71 H 41
GOOD FT by HURD,KAMIYAH 09:49 31-71 H 40

09:29 MISS 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA

09:20 MISS JUMPER by MINGUS,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --

09:13 FOUL  by WHEELER,ALLISON
09:05 FOUL  by MINGUS,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 08:51
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:33 31-73 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MINGUS,JULIA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 07:55
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 07:55
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA(in the paint) 07:51 33-73 H 40

07:51 MISS LAYUP by MINGUS,JULIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:51 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
07:51 SUB OUT by MINGUS,JULIA
07:51 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
07:51 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON
07:51 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALLYSIA
07:51 SUB IN by TABELING,BRYNN
07:51 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
07:51 SUB IN by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
07:51 SUB IN by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
07:51 SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 07:51
SUB IN by CROOKE,NATALIA 07:51

07:40 TURNOVER  by TABELING,BRYNN
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 07:40
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --
MISS LAYUP by ESNAOLA,NAHIA(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 07:24
FOUL  by HURD,KAMIYAH 07:19

07:13 TURNOVER  by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by HURD,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 06:57
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --
MISS LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 06:50
REBOUND OFF by ESNAOLA,NAHIA --

06:48 FOUL  by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by CROOKE,NATALIA 06:35

06:35 BLOCK  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

06:28 TURNOVER  by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by FAKUNLE,TINU 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
FOUL  by CROOKE,NATALIA 06:12

06:12 33-74 H 41 GOOD FT by TABELING,BRYNN(fastbreak)
06:12 33-75 H 42 GOOD FT by TABELING,BRYNN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CROOKE,NATALIA 06:12
SUB IN by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 06:12
MISS LAYUP by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ESNAOLA,NAHIA(in the paint) 05:57
REBOUND OFF by HURD,KAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 05:53 35-75 H 40

05:41 35-77 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ALANDYN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by YEAGER,MAKENNA
05:25 FOUL  by TABELING,BRYNN
05:25 SUB OUT by TABELING,BRYNN
05:25 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
05:25 SUB OUT by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
05:25 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ALANDYN
05:25 SUB OUT by YEAGER,MAKENNA
05:25 SUB IN by RICE,KAYLA
05:25 SUB IN by MINGUS,JULIA
05:25 SUB IN by KNIGHT,MOLLY
05:25 SUB IN by WHEELER,ALLISON
05:25 SUB IN by STRZELECKI,PAULA

MISS FT by FAKUNLE,TINU 05:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FAKUNLE,TINU 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KAYLA
05:11 35-80 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,ALLISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 04:42 37-80 H 43

04:12 TURNOVER  by RICE,KAYLA
STEAL  by FAKUNLE,TINU 04:12
GOOD LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 04:07 39-80 H 41

03:54 39-82 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by STRZELECKI,PAULA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 03:46
03:46 STEAL  by RICE,KAYLA
03:42 39-84 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 03:10 41-84 H 43
03:07 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,MOLLY

STEAL  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 03:07
GOOD JUMPER by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 02:53 43-84 H 41
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA --

02:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:49 SUB OUT by RICE,KAYLA
02:49 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MOLLY
02:49 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ALLISON
02:49 SUB IN by TABELING,BRYNN
02:49 SUB IN by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
02:49 SUB IN by YEAGER,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CAROLINA 02:49
SUB OUT by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 02:49
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA 02:49
SUB IN by CROOKE,NATALIA 02:49

02:31 MISS JUMPER by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 02:31
REBOUND DEF by CROOKE,NATALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FAKUNLE,TINU(in the paint) 02:24 45-84 H 39

01:52 MISS JUMPER by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by HURD,KAMIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by CROOKE,NATALIA(in the paint) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
01:34 45-87 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by MINGUS,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by TABELING,BRYNN
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 01:13 47-87 H 40

00:59 47-89 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by TABELING,BRYNN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:59
SUB OUT by HURD,KAMIYAH 00:59
SUB IN by ESNAOLA,NAHIA 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by TABELING,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA --



TURNOVER  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 00:59
00:44 MISS 3PTR by YEAGER,MAKENNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:43 MISS JUMPER by STRZELECKI,PAULA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA 00:43
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ZAAKYAA --
GOOD LAYUP by LUSADISU N'GONDA,IDA(in the paint) 00:35 49-89 H 40

00:20 MISS 3PTR by SPYCHALSKI,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CROOKE,NATALIA(in the paint) 00:04 51-89 H 38


